

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

1016910003

Record & Return to:

Mortgage Information Services, Inc 4877 Galaxy Parkway, Suite I Cleveland, OH 44128 Doc#: 1016910003 Fee: \$46.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/18/2010 09:42 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Prepared By:

CitiMortgage, Inc. 1000 Technology Drive O'Fallon, MO 63368

M.I.S. #1105061

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

SPSNA SCY E

1016910003 Page: 2 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### RECORDINGREQUESTED BY

Mortgage Information Services, Inc.

Record & Return To:

4877 Galaxy Parkway, Suite Cleveland, OH 44128	e [	
^	Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use	Only M.I.S. FILE NO // OWOU
A.P.N.:	Order No.:	Escrow No.:
Prepared By: CitiMortga	age, Inc. 1000 Technology	Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63368
SUB	ORDINATION AGREEMENT (with	Modification)
INTEREST IN THE PRO	DINATION AGREEMENT RESUL' OPERTY BECOMINGSUBJECT TO ME OTHER OR LATER SECURIT	AND OF LOWER PRIORITY
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 18	Bth day oʻr Nay , 2010 , by	
Nevrat Hurkar	Balkir and	Paula Tjandra,
	CitiMoπçag ϶, INC.	
	40,	
owner(s) of the land hereinafter of	lescribed and hereinafter referred to	a3 "Owner," and
Citibank, N.A. as successor to E	i.A.B.,	0
present owner and holder of the m hereinafter referred to as "Credito	nortgage ordeed of trust and related or."	note first hereinafter described and
note in the sum of \$ 463,000.00 or deed of trust was recorded on Page and	dated July 30, 2008 in	nexed modification a greement from a favor of Creditor, which mortgage in the Offical Records hereto; and
a sum not greater than \$ 406 659	2.00 , to be dated no later than, her ne terms and conditions described th	or deed of trust and a related note in May 22 , 2010 , reinafter referred to as "Lender," erein, which mortgage or deed of
mentioned shall unconditionally to	be and remain at all times a lien or ch	d mortgage or deed of trust last above narge upon the land herein before deed of trust first above mentioned; and

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1016910003 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THE REFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said more gage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of toust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not n ake its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the wincle and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority bet ween the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including by not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part,
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which vocal not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1016910003 Page: 4 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citimortgage	
By Printe   Name Annie Yan-Case Title Assistant Vice President	Yee X (Annie) Yan-Case Cici/Nortgage REL Fulfillment Operations Assistant Vice President GEID 0003799444 8725 West Sehera Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89117
OWNER: J. B.M.	
Printed Name Title  Nevzat Hurkan Balkir  Title	Printed Name Title
Printed Name Paula Tjand a Title	Printed Name Title
(ALL SIGNATURES MUS	ST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTO	E EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES RNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF Nevada County of Clark County	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen	ce President of passis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose tand acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal.	
JEAN M. PACKMAN  Notary Public, State of Nevada  Appointment No. 99-37483-1  My Appl. Expires July 21, 2011	Notary Public in said County and State

1016910003 Page: 5 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF. County of vere Hersonally appeared whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. County Clark's Office

1016910003 Page: 6 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



**AGENT TITLE NO.: 200001106061** 

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021154353 AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 54 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S GOLD MEADOWS, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMENT 20, 1969 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21018639, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS!

A. JRNES. COMMON ADDRESS FOR PROPERTY: 1127 ABERDEEN ROAD INVERNESS, IL. 60067

APN: 02-16-214-003-0000